(1)Hospitals with more than one hundred (100) beds for 10 

patient overnight patient treatment may have one (1) 11 

monument sign per building. equal to the maximum size 12 

that is allowed for a multi-tenant complex with a single 13 

tenant space over twenty-five thousand (25,000) square 14 

feet.  15 

16 

(a)Maximum height: 13 feet 17 

18 

(b)Maximum: 8 feet 19 

20 

(c)Maximum square footage: 96 square feet 21 

22 

(2)Signs may also be placed on building sides without 23 

roadway frontage provided one hundred (100) per cent of 24